Features
■ RoHS compliant*
■ Protects one line
■ ESD protection 30 kV max.
■ AEC-Q101 compliant**
Applications
■ Protection of power buses
■ Protection of I/O interfaces

flammability rating of UL 94V-0.
Recommended FootprintProduct Dimensions
How to Order
A B
C
E
D
MILLIMETERS
(INCHES)
DIMENSIONS =
Dimensions
A 0.95
(0.037)
B 0.95
(0.037)
C 2.00
(0.079)
D 0.85
(0.033)
E 0.85
(0.033)
1 2
3
B
C D
H
L
0 ° TO 8 °I
GAUGE
PLANE
K
J
SEATING PLANE
SEE
   DETAIL
A
DETAIL
A
G
E
F
A
Dimensions
A 2.80 - 3.00
(0.110 - 0.118)
B 0.95
(0.037)
C 1.20 - 1.40
(0.047 - 0.055)
D 2.10 - 2.49
(0.083 - 0.098)
E 1.90
(0.075)
F 0.30 - 0.50
(0.012 - 0.019)
G 0.89 - 1.17
(0.035 - 0.046)
H 0.05 - 0.015
(0.002 - 0.006)
I 0.25
(0.010)
J 0.46 - 0.64
(0.018 - 0.025)
K 0.40 - 0.58
(0.016 - 0.023)
L 0.08 - 0.20
(0.003 - 0.008)
BSC
BSC